
1

2

THIRTIETH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 23214

23214
3 THIS THIRTIETH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 23214 is made and

4 entered, in duplicate, as of February 8, 2017, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the

5 City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on February 7, 2017, by and between

6 TIBURON, INC. ( "Tiburon "), a Virginia corporation, formerly known as COMPUDYNE- 

7 PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE, INC. with a place of business at 3000 Executive Pkwy, Suite

8 500, San Ramon, California, 94583 and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

9 corporation ( "City "). 

10 WHEREAS, City and Tiburon ( the " parties ") entered into Agreement No. 

11 23214 whereby Tiburon agreed to provide specialized data processing services to

0 12 Computer Aided Dispatch ( "CAD ") and Record Management Systems for City' s Police and
zELLa

s  

oa q 13 Fire Departments (" Project") and to rant a license and maintenance for the Project; andp ( 1 ) 9 1

a 
0 1 4 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term

a' 

W X m 15 and add $ 423, 146 to the extension; 
a = t

ha`° m
o W o 00 16 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in

C) > 
LL = > 3 17 Agreement No. 23214 and herein contained, the parties agree as follows: 
00M

18 1. The term for support and maintenance of the Computer -Aided

19 Dispatch Software and Records Management System is hereby extended beginning on

20 March 1, 2017 and ending on February 28, 2018. 

21 2. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Agreement, previous

22 amendments, attachments or exhibits, Tiburon shall provide software support services for

23 an additional twelve -month term through February 28, 2018, and City shall pay for these

24 services in an amount not to exceed Four Hundred Twenty -Three Thousand One Hundred

25 Fifty -Six Dollars ($423, 156). 

26 3. Except as expressly amended in this Thirtieth Amendment, all terms

27 and conditions in Agreement No. 23214 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

28 force and effect. 

1

ARW:bg A13 -00024
L: \Apps \CtyLaw32 \WP Docs \D022 \PO27 \00719030, DOCX



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

0 12

Z ELL a

o. 13
Q N
C) 14

z, a
wwco 15

owocoo 16
NC) [ If  

17

0 M
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

FEB uAUY V7 . 2017

F:SgeuA" 0 . 2017

kAa, , 2017

TIBURON, INC., a Virginia corporation, 

formerly known as COMPUDYNE- PUBLIC
SAFETY & JUSTICE, INC. 

Name T®uv EaLSs •__= 

Title ' ptcsstosnt-r fc a

Name & Axs cLAm< 

Title cr-o

Tiburon" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

By
un

City Manager ro secrioni soi

City" 
Assistant City Manag& e CITY CHARTS

This Thirtieth Amendment to Agreement No. 23214 is approved as to form

on XT. 2 1 ., 2017. 

ARW: bg A13 -00024
L:\ Apps\ CtyLaw32\WPDocs\ DO22\ P027\00719030. DOCX

CHARLES PARK , City Attorney

By _ L i
Deputy


